02-22-1999	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab setting = = 22.98	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat.	0969157 attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Frank C. Carter	
Frank W. Jackson, Jr.	Name: Chek Med Systems, Inc.
Edgar B. Montague, III	Internal Address: 200 Grandview Averse
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Camp Hill, PA 17011-1706
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	me
Other	City: State: ZIP:
	Oity State Zir
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional nun	mbers attached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Eugene Chovanes, Esquire	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s 40
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Jackson and Chovanes	8. Deposit account number:
One Bala Plaza, Suite 319	10-0075
City: Bala Cynwyd State: PA ZIP 1900	04-1455 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
q1 FC:581 49.69 GH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. Eugene Chovanes	g-information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Conveying Parties

- Ian W. Cunningham
- Robin E. Smith

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Frank C. Carter 8 West Lawn Circle

Wormleysburg, PA 17043

U.S.A.

Nationality: U.S.A.

Frank W. Jackson, Jr. 3604 Lisburn Road

Mechanicsburg, PA 19004-1455

U.S.A.

Nationality: U.S.A.

Edgar B. Montague, III

4618 Charlestowne Manor Drive

Charlotte, NC 28270

U.S.A.

Nationality: U.S.A.

Ian W. Cunningham 605 Silversmith Lane Charlotte, NC 28270

U.S.A.

Nationality: U.S.A.

Robin E. Smith 840 Emerson Drive Mooresville, NC 28115

U.S.A.

Nationality: U.S.A.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Chek Med Systems, Inc. 200 Grandview Avenue Camp Hill, PA 17011-1706

U.S.A.

Nationality: U.S.A.

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PARACENTESIS PUMP

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 8-27-98

Date: 8-28-98

Date: 9. 14.98

Date:

Date: 9/14/98

Signature of Frank C. Carter

Signature of Frank W. Jackson, Jr.

Signature of Edgar B, Montague, III

Signature of Ian W. Cunningham

Signature of Robin E. Smith

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2)

Practitioner's Docket No. 9838

PATENT

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For:

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Frank C. Carter 8 West Lawn Circle Wormleysburg, PA 17043 U.S.A. Nationality: U.S.A.

Frank W. Jackson, Jr. 3604 Lisburn Road Mechanicsburg, PA 19004-1455 U.S.A. Nationality: U.S.A.

Edgar B. Montague, III 4618 Charlestowne Manor Drive Charlotte, NC 28270 U.S.A. Nationality: U.S.A.

Ian W. Cunningham 605 Silversmith Lane Charlotte, NC 28270 U.S.A.

Nationality: U.S.A.

Robin E. Smith 840 Emerson Drive Mooresville, NC 28115

U.S.A.

Nationality: U.S.A.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Chek Med Systems, Inc. 200 Grandview Avenue Camp Hill, PA 17011-1706 U.S.A.

Nationality: U.S.A.

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2)



and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PARACENTESIS PUMP

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 8-27-98

Date: 8-28-98

Date: 9. 14.98

Date: 7 . 9 . 99

Date: 9/14/98

Signature of Frank C. Carter

Signature of Frank W. Jackson, Jr.

Signatude of Edgar B, Montague, III

Signature of Ian W. Cunningham

Signature of Robin E. Smith

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re

Frank C. Carter et al

Group Art Unit 2900

Serial No. 29/093,918

Filed: September 22, 1998

For: PARACENTESIS PUMP

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sirs:

DOCUMENT I.D. NO. 100842406

Responsive to Notice of Non-recordation of Document applicants submit herewith a copy of the Assignment of Invention which has been signed once again by the Assignor Ian W. Cunningham, which signature has been duly dated as of the date of signature.

Returned herewith is the original Assignment along with cover sheets which carry the stamp of receipt by the U.S. PTO on September 22, 1998.

Applicants respectfully request that the Assignment be recorded with the original filing date.

Respectfully submitted,

FRANK. C. CARTER etl

By:

(610)667-4392

RECORDED: 09/22/1998

agene Chovanes, Reg. No. 20,373

Attorney for Applicants

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper, together with enclosures